TOWN OF MASHPEE Annual Election Warrant May 11, 2024

BARNSTABLE, ss: To the Constable of the Town of Mashpee

Greetings:

In the name of the Commonwealth you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of said Town who are qualified to vote in the Election to be held on Saturday, May 11, 2024, with Precincts 1 and 2 located at the Mashpee Senior Center, Precincts 3 and 4 at Mashpee Town Hall, and Precinct 5 at the Mashpee Library, from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M.

HOUSING AUTHORITY	Vote for One for 5 Years
LIBRARY TRUSTEE	Vote for Two for 3 Years
PLANNING BOARD	Vote for Two for 3 Years
PLANNING BOARD (Associate Member)	Vote for One for 3 Years
SCHOOL COMMITTEE	Vote for Two for 3 Years
SELECT BOARD	Vote for Two for 3 Years
WATER COMMISSIONER	Vote for One for 3 Years

Question 1

Shall the Town of Mashpee be allowed to exempt from the provisions of proposition two and onehalf, so-called, the amounts required to pay for the bond(s) issued in order to fund the implementation and construction of Phase 2 of the Town's comprehensive nitrogen and wastewater management, treatment and disposal improvement plans, including expansion of the Water Resource Recovery Facility adjacent to the Town's solid waste Transfer Station, sewer mains, pump stations, and related sewer collection system improvements; and costs relating to the acquisition of necessary easements and other interests in real property conveying the right to locate, relocate, erect, construct, reconstruct, install, operate, maintain, patrol, inspect, repair, replace, alter, change the location of, extend or remove, piping, lift stations, low-pressure sewers, generators, odor controls, electrical and other necessary equipment and apparatus; including all costs incidental or related thereto and including without limitation all costs thereof as defined in Section 1 of Chapter 29C of the General Laws?

Yes ____ No ____

Question 2

Shall the Town of Mashpee be allowed to exempt from the provisions of proposition two and onehalf, so-called, the amounts required to pay for the bond(s) issued in order to fund the DPW masonry wall restoration project and the police station design/engineering project, including all costs incidental or related thereto?

Yes ____ No ____

Given under our hands this 1st day of April, 2024.

John J. Cotton, Chairman Thomas F. O'Hara, Vice-Chairman Carol A. Sherman, Clerk David W. Weeden Michaela Wyman-Colombo Mashpee Select Board

William J. Dalton, Constable Posted: April 2, 2024